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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 105 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
04/04/2024 - 11:07 Results Prelim
EMA 1:21.78 GRIGG, Nicol Gzira 12/04/1996
EMB 1:17.02 STEIGERWALD, Nika GER Gzira 27/04/2019
EMC 1:18.24 HILLIS, Rebecca Gzira 17/04/2004
EMD 1:15.42 BUONDONNO, Lara Gzira 08/04/2018
EME 1:16.24 ZAPPAROLI, Greta ITA Gzira 27/04/2019
EMF 1:15.60 MCGONIGLE, Alexandra Gzira 08/04/2018
EMO 1:13.83 MICALLEF, Amy MLT Gzira 27/04/2019
NR 1:12.79 MICALLEF, Amy Budapest (HUN) 24/07/2017
AG B 1:19.20 AZZOPARDI, Mya Gzira 15/11/2014
AG C 1:16.93 TANTI, Leah Gzira 25/06/2016
AG D 1:15.33 TANTI, Leah Malmo (SWE) 26/01/2019

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

NC B - 11 to 12 yrs

1. CLARKE SPITERI, Naiyelli 12 Sirens ASC 1:31.49 344 Q 43.42 48.07
2. CLARKE SPITERI, Miia 11 Sirens ASC 1:32.77 330 Q 45.50 47.27
3. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.84 329 Q 45.15 47.69
4. GALEA, Erica 11 Aquahub 1:39.14 270 Q 48.54 50.60
5. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.61 237 Q 49.69 53.92
6. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:46.05 221 Q 50.93 55.12
7. VALENTE, Luna 11 Sirens ASC 1:47.95 209 Q 50.45 57.50
8. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 1:48.61 205 Q 51.61 57.00
9. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.22 196 R 54.51 55.71

10. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:53.90 178 R 51.94 1:01.96
11. GALEA, Charlotte 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.56 175 53.43 1:01.13
12. GRECH, Enna 12 San Giljan ASC 1:56.35 167 54.79 1:01.56
13. DIMECH, Mariah 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:04.85 135 58.91 1:05.94
14. ZAMMIT, Kylie 11 Sliema ASC 2:21.98 92 1:08.51 1:13.47

NC C - 13 to 14 yrs

1. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:25.36 424 Q 39.81 45.55
2. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 13 Exiles SC 1:29.03 373 R 42.45 46.58
3. BRIFFA FARRUGIA, Emma 14 Aquahub 1:29.48 368 Q 41.84 47.64
4. VASILJEVIC, Vivien Mila 13 Sliema ASC 1:30.56 355 Q 41.64 48.92
5. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 1:33.45 323 Q 42.96 50.49
6. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 1:37.26 286 Q 44.40 52.86
7. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 1:39.56 267 R 46.14 53.42
8. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.46 231 48.95 55.51
9. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.47 231 48.76 55.71

10. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, A. 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:44.56 230 50.93 53.63
11. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:45.01 227 51.68 53.33
12. DEBONO CURMI, Nina 13 San Giljan ASC 1:45.13 226 49.00 56.13
13. CAMILLERI, Giulia 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.09 220 50.51 55.58
14. TULLY, Marie Rose 13 San Giljan ASC 1:53.83 178 53.15 1:00.68
15. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:56.79 165 56.60 1:00.19

DSQ BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 1:47.77 51.09 56.68
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:10)

NC D - 15 to 16 yrs

1. ALLEN, Sophia 15 Sliema ASC 1:23.27 456 Q 38.74 44.53
2. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.00 414 Q 39.93 46.07
3. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.41 408 Q 40.31 46.10
4. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.04 307 Q 44.40 50.64
5. TABONE, Sarah 16 Sirens ASC 1:35.95 298 Q 44.82 51.13
6. APAP, Elisabeth 15 Sliema ASC 1:37.16 287 Q 44.57 52.59
7. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.51 237 Q 46.63 56.88
8. PSAILA, Joana 16 Exiles SC 1:43.86 235 R 47.32 56.54
9. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.29 232 R 47.30 56.99

10. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.42 231 48.45 55.97
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 105, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, NC D - 15 to 16 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

11. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.20 197 51.07 59.13
12. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 1:58.52 158 54.59 1:03.93

NC Open AG - 17 yrs and Over

1. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:21.25 491 Q 37.71 43.54
2. MICALLEF, Martina 21 Sliema ASC 1:23.40 454 Q 39.32 44.08
3. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.41 454 Q 38.99 44.42
4. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.18 412 Q 40.19 45.99
5. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:29.53 367 Q 41.45 48.08
6. CACHIA, Kate 17 Aquahub 1:31.96 339 Q 42.92 49.04
7. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:34.91 308 Q 43.25 51.66
8. ELLUL-MERCER, Petra 51 San Giljan ASC 2:01.94 145 Q 54.56 1:07.38
9. JAMES, Maria 23 Special Olympics Malta 2:21.20 93 R 1:07.05 1:14.15

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. CLARKE SPITERI, Naiyelli 12 Sirens ASC 1:31.49 344 Q 43.42 48.07
2. CLARKE SPITERI, Miia 11 Sirens ASC 1:32.77 330 Q 45.50 47.27
3. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.84 329 Q 45.15 47.69
4. GALEA, Erica 11 Aquahub 1:39.14 270 Q 48.54 50.60
5. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.61 237 Q 49.69 53.92
6. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:46.05 221 Q 50.93 55.12
7. VALENTE, Luna 11 Sirens ASC 1:47.95 209 Q 50.45 57.50
8. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 1:48.61 205 Q 51.61 57.00
9. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.22 196 R 54.51 55.71

10. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:53.90 178 R 51.94 1:01.96
11. GALEA, Charlotte 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.56 175 53.43 1:01.13
12. GRECH, Enna 12 San Giljan ASC 1:56.35 167 54.79 1:01.56
13. GALLO, Salina 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.42 158 56.31 1:02.11
14. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub 2:00.56 150 56.30 1:04.26
15. KITIC, Luna 9 Sliema ASC 2:04.44 136 59.57 1:04.87
16. DIMECH, Mariah 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:04.85 135 58.91 1:05.94
17. MUSCAT, Nina 9 Neptunes WPSC 2:06.78 129 59.56 1:07.22
18. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 11 Aquahub 2:12.68 112 1:03.09 1:09.59
19. ZAMMIT, Kylie 11 Sliema ASC 2:21.98 92 1:08.51 1:13.47

EM B - 13 yrs

1. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:25.36 424 Q 39.81 45.55
2. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 13 Exiles SC 1:29.03 373 R 42.45 46.58
3. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 1:29.14 372 Q 42.32 46.82
4. VASILJEVIC, Vivien Mila 13 Sliema ASC 1:30.56 355 Q 41.64 48.92
5. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 1:37.26 286 Q 44.40 52.86
6. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:39.06 271 R 46.86 52.20
7. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 1:39.56 267 R 46.14 53.42
8. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, A. 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:44.56 230 50.93 53.63
9. DEBONO CURMI, Nina 13 San Giljan ASC 1:45.13 226 49.00 56.13

10. TULLY, Marie Rose 13 San Giljan ASC 1:53.83 178 53.15 1:00.68
DSQ BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 1:47.77 51.09 56.68

1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:10)

EM C - 14 yrs

1. ONIGA, Maia Diana 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:28.65 378 R 43.08 45.57
2. BRIFFA FARRUGIA, Emma 14 Aquahub 1:29.48 368 Q 41.84 47.64
3. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 1:33.45 323 Q 42.96 50.49
4. FIDANBOY, Yagmur 14 Verdala International swimming Club1:41.15 254 48.02 53.13
5. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.46 231 48.95 55.51
6. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.47 231 48.76 55.71
7. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:45.01 227 51.68 53.33
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 105, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, EM C - 14 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

8. CAMILLERI, Giulia 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.09 220 50.51 55.58
9. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:56.79 165 56.60 1:00.19

EM D - 15 yrs

1. ALLEN, Sophia 15 Sliema ASC 1:23.27 456 Q 38.74 44.53
2. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.00 414 Q 39.93 46.07
3. RICHARDSON, Shire 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.34 346 Q 42.39 48.95
4. APAP, Elisabeth 15 Sliema ASC 1:37.16 287 Q 44.57 52.59
5. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.51 237 Q 46.63 56.88
6. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.29 232 R 47.30 56.99
7. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.42 231 48.45 55.97
8. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.20 197 51.07 59.13
9. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 1:58.52 158 54.59 1:03.93

EM E - 16 yrs

1. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.41 408 Q 40.31 46.10
2. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.04 307 Q 44.40 50.64
3. TABONE, Sarah 16 Sirens ASC 1:35.95 298 Q 44.82 51.13
4. PSAILA, Joana 16 Exiles SC 1:43.86 235 R 47.32 56.54

EM F - 17 yrs

1. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:21.25 491 Q 37.71 43.54
2. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.18 412 Q 40.19 45.99
3. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:29.53 367 Q 41.45 48.08
4. CACHIA, Kate 17 Aquahub 1:31.96 339 Q 42.92 49.04

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. MICALLEF, Martina 21 Sliema ASC 1:23.40 454 Q 39.32 44.08
2. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.41 454 Q 38.99 44.42
3. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:34.91 308 Q 43.25 51.66
4. ELLUL-MERCER, Petra 51 San Giljan ASC 2:01.94 145 Q 54.56 1:07.38
5. JAMES, Maria 23 Special Olympics Malta 2:21.20 93 R 1:07.05 1:14.15

Open

1. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 1:21.25 491 Q 37.71 43.54
2. ALLEN, Sophia 15 Sliema ASC 1:23.27 456 Q 38.74 44.53
3. MICALLEF, Martina 21 Sliema ASC 1:23.40 454 Q 39.32 44.08
4. CHETCUTI, Francesca 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.41 454 Q 38.99 44.42
5. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:25.36 424 Q 39.81 45.55
6. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.00 414 Q 39.93 46.07
7. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.18 412 Q 40.19 45.99
8. WOODS, Julienne 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.41 408 Q 40.31 46.10
9. ONIGA, Maia Diana 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:28.65 378 R 43.08 45.57

10. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 13 Exiles SC 1:29.03 373 R 42.45 46.58
11. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 1:29.14 372 Q 42.32 46.82
12. BRIFFA FARRUGIA, Emma 14 Aquahub 1:29.48 368 Q 41.84 47.64
13. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 1:29.53 367 Q 41.45 48.08
14. VASILJEVIC, Vivien Mila 13 Sliema ASC 1:30.56 355 Q 41.64 48.92
15. RICHARDSON, Shire 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.34 346 Q 42.39 48.95
16. CLARKE SPITERI, Naiyelli 12 Sirens ASC 1:31.49 344 Q 43.42 48.07
17. CACHIA, Kate 17 Aquahub 1:31.96 339 Q 42.92 49.04
18. CLARKE SPITERI, Miia 11 Sirens ASC 1:32.77 330 Q 45.50 47.27
19. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.84 329 Q 45.15 47.69
20. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 1:33.45 323 Q 42.96 50.49
21. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:34.91 308 Q 43.25 51.66
22. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.04 307 Q 44.40 50.64
23. TABONE, Sarah 16 Sirens ASC 1:35.95 298 Q 44.82 51.13



Splash Meet Manager, 11.79125 Registered to ASA of Malta 08/04/2024 20:10 - Page 4

31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 105, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

24. APAP, Elisabeth 15 Sliema ASC 1:37.16 287 Q 44.57 52.59
25. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 1:37.26 286 Q 44.40 52.86
26. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:39.06 271 R 46.86 52.20
27. GALEA, Erica 11 Aquahub 1:39.14 270 Q 48.54 50.60
28. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 1:39.56 267 R 46.14 53.42
29. FIDANBOY, Yagmur 14 Verdala International swimming Club1:41.15 254 48.02 53.13
30. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:43.51 237 Q 46.63 56.88
31. MUSCAT, Emma 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.61 237 Q 49.69 53.92
32. PSAILA, Joana 16 Exiles SC 1:43.86 235 R 47.32 56.54
33. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.29 232 R 47.30 56.99
34. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.42 231 48.45 55.97
35. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.46 231 48.95 55.51
36. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:44.47 231 48.76 55.71
37. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, A. 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:44.56 230 50.93 53.63
38. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:45.01 227 51.68 53.33
39. DEBONO CURMI, Nina 13 San Giljan ASC 1:45.13 226 49.00 56.13
40. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 1:46.05 221 Q 50.93 55.12
41. CAMILLERI, Giulia 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.09 220 50.51 55.58
42. VALENTE, Luna 11 Sirens ASC 1:47.95 209 Q 50.45 57.50
43. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 1:48.61 205 Q 51.61 57.00
44. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.20 197 51.07 59.13
45. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.22 196 R 54.51 55.71
46. TULLY, Marie Rose 13 San Giljan ASC 1:53.83 178 53.15 1:00.68
47. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:53.90 178 R 51.94 1:01.96
48. GALEA, Charlotte 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.56 175 53.43 1:01.13
49. GRECH, Enna 12 San Giljan ASC 1:56.35 167 54.79 1:01.56
50. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:56.79 165 56.60 1:00.19
51. GALLO, Salina 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:58.42 158 56.31 1:02.11
52. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 1:58.52 158 54.59 1:03.93
53. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub 2:00.56 150 56.30 1:04.26
54. ELLUL-MERCER, Petra 51 San Giljan ASC 2:01.94 145 Q 54.56 1:07.38
55. KITIC, Luna 9 Sliema ASC 2:04.44 136 59.57 1:04.87
56. DIMECH, Mariah 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:04.85 135 58.91 1:05.94
57. MUSCAT, Nina 9 Neptunes WPSC 2:06.78 129 59.56 1:07.22
58. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 11 Aquahub 2:12.68 112 1:03.09 1:09.59
59. JAMES, Maria 23 Special Olympics Malta 2:21.20 93 R 1:07.05 1:14.15
60. ZAMMIT, Kylie 11 Sliema ASC 2:21.98 92 1:08.51 1:13.47

DSQ BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 1:47.77 51.09 56.68
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:10)


